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Mandatory Disclosure Format

Details of the institution

Name of the Institution

Date of Establishment

Complete Postal Address :

P.O. : Pathankot
Teshil : Pathankot
District : Pathankot

Phone (with STD code)
Fax

Email

Website Address
Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town

Type of Institution

(Boys/Girls/Co-Education) :

1.11 Status of Institution

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.4

3.5

(Minority/Non-Minority)
Management:
Government owned
Govt. aided
Self-financed
University Department

Any other (please specify) :

S.M.D.R.S.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,
PATHANKOT

B.Ed. 1998-99, D.EI.Ed. 2006-08
S.M.D.R.S.D. College of Education, Pathankot

NH1 Jalandhar-Jammu Byepass Near Airforce
Station Dhakki Road, Pathankot-145001

Block : Pathankot
Town/City  : Pathankot
State : Punjab
0186-2340205

S, ' G-

mdr hoo.co.in

www.smdrsdptk.com
Chakki Bank Pathankot, Approx. 1.4 Km.

Pathankot
Co-Education

Non-Minority

No
No
Yes
N.A.

Nil

Details of the course applied for

Level of the Course
Name of the teacher
Education Course
Duration of the Course
Whether to be conducted
In face to face or distance
mode

Proposed Intake

UnderGraduate(B.Ed.),+2 Level (D.EIL.Ed.)

1. B.Ed. 2. D.EI.Ed.
2 Years (B.Ed.) 2 Years (D.EIL.Ed.)
Face to face mode

B.Ed.: 100 Seats (Two Units),
D.EL.Ed.: 50 Seats (One Unit)


mailto:smdrsdedu@yahoo.co.in
http://www.smdrsdptk.com

3.6

3.7

4.1

4.2

4.3
4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

5.1

5.2

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

7.1

Academic session from B.Ed.(since 1998)
which the course will be D.El.Ed.(since 2006)

Details of the Affiliating Body : Guru Nanak Dev University,

Amritsar (for B.Ed.)

SCERT, Punjab (For D.EIL.Ed.)
Land

v/

Whether copy of the Affidavit in the prescribed Yes | No
Format has been displayed on the website as required
Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NCTE Regulations, 2007

Land Identification

(Plot / Khasra No.) : 388

Land Area in Sq. mt. : 7790.20 Sq.mt.
Whether the Title of the : Yes

land is on ownership basis

Title of the land is on lease : N.A.

as per law :

Duration of the lease : N.A

Land Use Certificate obtained : Yes

for Educational Institution
Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty should be displayed)

Details of appointed teaching staff

(Date of birth, Qualification, Professional and other relevant information)
(https:/Ismdrsdptk.com/b-ed-2/)

Details of appointed non-teaching staff (https://smdrsdptk.com/b-ed-2/)

Building
Yes No

Construction of building is
Complete
Building is yet to be constructed
Building is fire safety-proof
Building is disabled friendly
Common room for boys/qgirls
available
Date of completion of Building : 1997 (Main Building)

2015 (Additional Infrastructure)
Covered Area in sq mt. : Approx. 3010.30Sq.mts.
Number of classrooms : 06
Library: https://[smdrsdptk.com/learning-resource-center/

Yes No
The Library has separate section
Journals section and reading room




7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

8.1

8.2

8.3

S.No.
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Number of books in library 7283
Total number of educational

Journals/periodicals being subscribed : 08
Number of encyclopedias available in

the library 75
Number of books available in reference

section of the library 225
Seating capacity of reading

room of the library 50

Instructional Facilities

Detail of Laboratories available

(https://smdrsdptk.com/infrastructure/)

Arrangement made for practice teaching: Both CBSE & PSEB/ Govt./Govt.

aided/Private recognized schools

Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching

Name of the School

S.M.D.R.S.D. Collegiate Se. Sec. School, Pathankot

The Senior Scholar School, Pathankot

Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.

High School, Ajijpur Khudawar
Sen. Sec School Jhakolari

Sen. Sec School Parmanand

Sen. Sec School Lamini

High School, Panjore

High School, Gandra Lari

Sen. Sec School Madhopur Cantt.
Sen. Sec School, Gharota

Sen. Sec School, Basroop

High School, Barth Sahib

Sen. Sec. School, (Girls) Taraghar
Sen. Sec. School, Malakpur

Sen. Sec. School, (Boys), Sujanpur
Middle, School, Dhakki, Pathankot
Sen. Sec. School, Nangalpur

Sen. Sec. School, Badhani

High School, Saili kullian

High School, Baroi

S.F.H.J.L Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Mirthal

Govt.
Govt.
Govt.
S.M.D.K.P. Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Daulatpur
Govt.
S.M.S Govt. Sen. Sec. School, (Girls) Pathankot
Govt.
Govt.
Govt.

Sen. Sec. School, Ghiala
Sen. Sec. School, Kaunterpur
Sen. Sec. School, K.F.C. Pathankot

High School, Sarna
Sen. Sec. School, (Girls) Sujanpur

High School, Tharial
Sen. Sec. School, Dhira



9.

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

9.6

9.7

10.

31
32
33
34
35

Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Najochak
Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Bhoa
Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Ferojpur Kalan

Bawa Naga Sarvhitkari Vidhya Mandir Gharota

Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Jhandwal

Facilities for game and sport:

10.1
10.2
10.3

Own playground

Playground of another institute on
sharing basis

Gymnasium/multipurpose hall

Facilities for gymnasium

Facilities for athletics

Facilities for Indoor Games

Facilities for Outdoor Games
Other facilities available:
Canteen facilities available or not

Medical facilities available or not
Hostel facilities available or not

aqga

Yes No

Yes No




