Mandatory Disclosure Format

1. Details of the institution

1.1 Name of the Institution : S.M.D.R.S.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION,

PATHANKOT

1.2 Date of Establishment : **B.Ed. 1998-99, D.El.Ed. 2006-08**

1.3 Complete Postal Address : S.M.D.R.S.D. College of Education, Pathankot

NH1 Jalandhar-Jammu Byepass Near Airforce

Station Dhakki Road, Pathankot-145001

P.O. : Pathankot Block : Pathankot Teshil : Pathankot Town/City : Pathankot District : Pathankot State : Punjab

1.4 Phone (with STD code) : **0186-2340205**

1.5 Fax : -----**X**----

1.6 Email : smdrsdedu@yahoo.co.in1.7 Website Address : www.smdrsdptk.com

1.8 Nearest Railway Station : Chakki Bank Pathankot, Approx. 1.4 Km.

1.9 Nearest Town : Pathankot

1.10 Type of Institution

(Boys/Girls/Co-Education) : Co-Education

1.11 Status of Institution

(Minority/Non-Minority) : Non-Minority

2. Management:

2.1 Government owned : No

2.2 Govt. aided : No

2.3 Self-financed : Yes

2.4 University Department : N.A.

2.5 Any other (please specify): Nil

3. Details of the course applied for

3.1 Level of the Course : UnderGraduate(B.Ed.),+2 Level (D.El.Ed.)

3.2 Name of the teacher

Education Course : 1. B.Ed. 2. D.El.Ed.

3.3 Duration of the Course : 2 Years (B.Ed.) 2 Years (D.El.Ed.)

3.4 Whether to be conducted : Face to face mode

In face to face or distance

mode

3.5 Proposed Intake : B.Ed.: 100 Seats (Two Units),

D.El.Ed.: 50 Seats (One Unit)

3.6	Academic session from : which the course will be :	B.Ed.(since 19 D.El.Ed.(since	•		
3.7	Details of the Affiliating Body	Amritsa	inak Dev University, r (for B.Ed.) Punjab (For D.El.Ed.)		
4.	Land	332 111,	/		
4.1	Whether copy of the Affidavit in t Format has been displayed on the Under Regulation 8 (9) of the NC	ie website as req			
4.2	Land Identification	: 388			
4.3	(Plot / Khasra No.) Land Area in Sq. mt.	: 7790.20	Sq.mt.		
4.4	Whether the Title of the land is on ownership basis	: Yes :			
4.5	Title of the land is on lease as per law	: N.A. :			
4.6 4.7	Duration of the lease Land Use Certificate obtained	: N.A : Yes			
	for Educational Institution	:			
5.	Manpower (Photographs of tea	aching faculty s	hould be displayed)		
5.1	Details of appointed teaching staff (Date of birth, Qualification, Professional and other relevant information) (https://smdrsdptk.com/b-ed-2/)				
5.2	Details of appointed non-teaching	•	• • •		
6.	Building		Voc. No.		
6.1	Construction of building is Complete	:	Yes No		
6.2	Building is yet to be constructed	:			
6.3	Building is fire safety-proof	:			
6.4	Building is disabled friendly	:			
6.5	Common room for boys/girls available	:			
6.6	Date of completion of Building	:	1997 (Main Building) 2015 (Additional Infrastructure)		
6.7	Covered Area in sq mt.	:	Approx. 3010.30Sq.mts.		
6.8	Number of classrooms	:	06		
7.	Library: h	ttps://smdrsdpt	k.com/learning-resource-center/ Yes No		
7.1	The Library has separate section Journals section and reading roo				

7.2	Number of books in library	:	7283		
7.3	Total number of educational Journals/periodicals being subscribed	:	08		
7.4	Number of encyclopedias available in the library	:	75		
7.5	Number of books available in reference section of the library	:	225		
7.6	Seating capacity of reading room of the library	:	50		
8.	Instructional Facilities				
8.1	Detail of Laboratories available (https://smdrsdptk.com/infrastructure/)				
8.2	Arrangement made for practice teaching: Both CBSE & PSEB/ Govt./Govt.				
	aided/Private recognized schools				
8.3	Number and Name of school(s) for prac	tice teaching			
S.No 1	Name of the School				
_	S.M.D.R.S.D. Collegiate Se. Sec. School, Patha	nkot			
2	The Senior Scholar School, Pathankot				
3	Govt. High School, Ajijpur Khudawar				
4	Govt. Sen. Sec School Jhakolari				
5	Govt. Sen. Sec School Parmanand				
6	Govt. Sen. Sec School Lamini				
7					
8					
9					
10	Govt. Sen. Sec School, Gharota				
11	Govt. Sen. Sec School, Basroop				
12	Govt. High School, Barth Sahib				
13	Govt. Sen. Sec. School, (Girls) Taraghar				
14	Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Malakpur				
15					
16	·				
17	, 31				
18	·				
19	,				
20	•				
21	<i>,</i>				
22 23	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	•				
24 25	·				
26	·				
27	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
28	S.M.S Govt. Sen. Sec. School, (Girls) Pathanko Govt. Sen. Sec. School, (Girls) Sujanpur	<i>γ</i> ι			
28 29					
30	Govt. High School, Tharial Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Dhira				
20	Jova Jen Jee Jenoo, Dilla				

9.	Facilities for game and sport:			Yes No
9.1	Own playground	aqqa	:	
9.2	Playground of another institute or sharing basis	า	:	
9.3	Gymnasium/multipurpose hall		:	
9.4	Facilities for gymnasium		:	
9.5	Facilities for athletics		:	
9.6	Facilities for Indoor Games		:	
9.7	Facilities for Outdoor Games		:	
10.	Other facilities available:			Yes No
10.1	Canteen facilities available or not			Tes No
		•		✓
10.2			•	√
10.3	B Hostel facilities available or not			

31

32

33 34

35

Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Najochak Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Bhoa

Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Jhandwal

Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Ferojpur Kalan

Bawa Naga Sarvhitkari Vidhya Mandir Gharota